

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:

Admission Notification for PG Diploma in Rehabilitation Psychology- 2019.

Reference:

i) CRC/Sgr/4000/19/53 dated 20.09.2019.

ii) CRC/Sgr/4000/19/55 dated 25.09.2019.

iii) Notification No.100-BOPEE of 2019 dated 04.10.2019.

iv) Notification No.111-BOPEE of 2019 dated 24.10.2019.

v) CRC/Sgr/4000/19/68 dated 05.11.2019.

Notification No://2—BOPEE of 2019 Dated :/3-11-2019.

Consequent upon receipt of shortfall against the Notification No.111-BOPEE of 2019 dated 24.10.2019 from Composite Regional Centre, Bemina, Srinagar vide letter No.CRC/Sgr/4000/19/68 dated 05.11.2019, the following 10 seats of PG Diploma in Rehabilitation Psychology- 2019 have remained unfilled .

Seats available:

Total short fall =10

Open Merit =05

Category =05 (SC=1,ST=1,RBA=2,ALC/OSC=1)

With a view to filling up these seats, fresh Applications are invited from the eligible candidates who are desirous of seeking admission in PG Diploma in Rehabilitation Psychology (PGDRP)- 2019 in CRC, Srinagar can submit their Applications from 14th Nov.2019 to 21st Nov.2019 (4 PM) during working days at BOPEE Office, Srinagar/Jammu.

Those candidates who want to seek admission in above course are required to fill and submit Application Form alongwith the documents/ certificates. The prescribed format of Application Form is available on BOPEE website and also at its Office Jammu and Srinagar.

The candidates shall have to deposit fee of Rs.2000 (Rupees two thousand only) through POS Machines installed at BOPEE Office Srinagar / Jammu through National Credit Card / Debit Card / ATM Card or can directly deposit in BOPEE Account No. in favour of FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE . The A/c No.will be provided to the candidates in the BOPEE Office, Srinagar/ Jammu.

Further, the candidates who were earlier provisionally selected vide Notification No.111-BOPEE of 2019 dated 24.10.2019, but could not complete the admission process due to one or the other reason shall also be required to apply afresh on prescribed Application Form. However. Such candidates shall not required to deposit documents/ certificates/fee



again. However, the unfilled category seats if any shall be filled up from open merit , in case no category candidates are available.

The other terms / conditions of eligibility shall remain same as mentioned in BOPEE Notification No.100-BOPEE of 2019 dated 04.10.2019 which is available on BOPEE website http://www.jakbopee.gov.in and also at BOPEE Office, Srinagar/Jammu.

Errors and Omissions Excepted

(Dr. Sunitisupta)
Controller of Examinations

J&K BOPEEBOPEE Dated: /3/11/2019

No:BOPEE/Exam-36/2019 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Deptt. J&K Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Secretary to Govt.ARI & Trainings Deptt, Jammu
- 4. Secretary to Govt. General Administration Deptt. Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department, Jammu.
- 6. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.
- 7. Director, Information Deptt. J&K for publication of the Notice in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/ Jammu each having large circulation.
- 8. Director; Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/ Jammu for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 9. Director, AIR, Srinagar/ Jammu for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 10. Incharge Saherbeen AIR, Srinagar for favour of vide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 11. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.